DISTRICT MISSION

The mission of the Norwood Public
Schools is to foster success in all by
educating students in a safe and
respectful environment.

SCHOOL BOARD’S PURPOSE

A unified team of community leaders
providing effective governing for the
schools.

ESSENTIAL BOARD ROLES

Guide the district via the
superintendent.

Engage constituents as a board
Ensure alignment of policy,
resources, and structure.
Oversee and celebrate district
achievement and growth.
Promote excellence.

SCHOOL BOARD’S FOCUS AREAS

Increase student success for all
Students.

Effective communication on all levels.
Maximize finances.

Advance safety and security.
Maximize support, development and
effectiveness of all.

SCHOOL BOARD’S CORE VALUES

Accountability
Focus
Achievement
Respect

NORWOQy
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NORWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD WORK SESSION
(Policy BE)

January 3, 2024, 6:15 p.m.
Conference Room 120
In Person

CALL TO ORDER

A. Pledge of Allegiance

WORK SESSION ITEMS

A. BEST Grant Work Session



6:00 PM
6:10 PM

6:20 PM

6:30 PM

6:40 PM

7:10 PM

7:40 PM

7:55 PM

8:10 PM

8:20 PM
8:30 PM

Norwood BEST Grant Work Session

Introductions, Agenda, Goals of the Day
Scope Review - Overall (General)
Building based on program sq ft

Site scope and off-site scope

Existing Building and site scope

Overall Budget update (trending)

Align on BEST application strategy and preliminary cost amount
Detailed scope inclusions

Detailed Scope Inclusions Alignment

Maintenance shop, field house, bleachers, sports, preschool, amount of parking
Detailed Program square footage review and alignment

Review the program of spaces — potentially challenge some of the needs
Detailed Building Systems Expectations and Assumptions alignment

Mechanical, Structural, Exterior Skin, Roof type
Align on “must-haves”

Risks of Offsite Development
Stormwater, fire, power
Possibilities
City g_urchase/takeoyer of existing site (reduce demolition costs) o
Combine baseball with football w/a plan to move baseball in the future when the track is built
gedqces site development area) . .
ontinue to use the tech building as a maintenance shop rather than build a new one.
Next Steps
Revisit the BEST application schedule
Plus/Delta

Complete



